
Carter Lake Filter Plant 
7100 W. County Rd 8-E Berthoud, Colorado 80513 

 
 

 
NOTICE OF MONTHLY BOARD MEETINGS 

 
 
 

Below are the approved meeting dates and times for 2025 
 

Wednesday January 15, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday February 12, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday March 12, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday April 9, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday May 14, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday June 11, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday July 9, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday August 13, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday September 10, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday October 8, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday November 12, 2025 4:30 pm 

Wednesday December 10, 2025 4:30 pm 




